SERVICE MANUAL
COPYRIGHT © 2006 Victor Company of Japan, Limited No.XC045
2006/3
SURROUND SOUND HEADPHONE ADAPTOR
XC04520063
SU-DH1-J/E
TABLE OF CONTENTS
1 DISASSEMBLY  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1-3

Q2 RT1P441C-X DIGI TRANSISTOR
Q3 RT1N144C-X DIGI TRANSISTOR
Q4 RT1P441C-X DIGI TRANSISTOR
Q5 RT1N441C-X DIGI TRANSISTOR
D1 SML-310VT-X LED
D2 SML-310VT-X LED
D3 SML-310VT-X LED
D4 SML-310VT-X LED
D5 SML-310VT-X LED
D6 SML-310VT-X LED
D7 SML-310VT-X LED
D8 SML-310VT-X LED
D9 J47873-001 LED
D10 J47873-001 LED
D11 J47873-001 LED
C1 NBE20JM-476X TA E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C2 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C4 J47875-001 TA E CAPACITOR 10uF 16V M
C5 NBE20JM-475X TA E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 6.3V M
C6 NBE20JM-475X TA E CAPACITOR 4.7uF 6.3V M
C7 NCB31HK-151X C CAPACITOR 150pF 50V K
C8 NCB31AK-154X C CAPACITOR 0.15uF 10V K
C10 NBE20JM-476X TA E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C11 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C12 NCB31EK-563X C CAPACITOR 0.056uF 25V K
C13 NBE20JM-106X TA E CAPACITOR 10uF 6.3V M
C14 NCB31HK-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V K
C15 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C16 J47876-001 TA E CAPACITOR 220uF 10V M
C18 NCB31HK-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V K
C19 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C21 NBE20JM-106X TA E CAPACITOR 10uF 6.3V M
C22 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C23 NBE20JM-476X TA E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C24 NBE21AM-106X TA E CAPACITOR 10uF 10V M
C25 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C26 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C27 NBE20JM-106X TA E CAPACITOR 10uF 6.3V M
C28 NBE20JM-106X TA E CAPACITOR 10uF 6.3V M
C29 NBE20JM-106X TA E CAPACITOR 10uF 6.3V M
C30 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C31 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C32 NCB31HK-182X C CAPACITOR 1800pF 50V K
C33 NCB31HK-182X C CAPACITOR 1800pF 50V K
C34 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C35 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C36 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C37 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C38 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C39 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C40 NBE20JM-106X TA E CAPACITOR 10uF 6.3V M
C41 NBE20JM-106X TA E CAPACITOR 10uF 6.3V M
C42 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C43 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C44 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C45 NBE20JM-476X TA E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C46 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C47 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C48 NBE20JM-106X TA E CAPACITOR 10uF 6.3V M
C49 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C50 NBE50JM-227X TA E CAPACITOR 220uF 6.3V M
C51 NBE20JM-476X TA E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C52 NCB31AK-154X C CAPACITOR 0.15uF 10V K
C53 NCB31AK-154X C CAPACITOR 0.15uF 10V K
C54 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C55 NEAF0JM-227X E CAPACITOR 220uF 6.3V M
C56 NEAF0JM-227X E CAPACITOR 220uF 6.3V M
C71 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C75 NBE20JM-476X TA E CAPACITOR 47uF 6.3V M
C78 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C85 NDC31HJ-4R0X C CAPACITOR 4pF 50V J
C86 NDC31HJ-4R0X C CAPACITOR 4pF 50V J
C91 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C92 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C93 NCB31HK-471X C CAPACITOR 470pF 50V K
C101 NCB31HK-103X C CAPACITOR 0.01uF 50V K
C103 NCB31HK-104X C CAPACITOR 0.1uF 50V K
C151 NCB31HK-221X C CAPACITOR 220pF 50V K
C152 NCB31HK-221X C CAPACITOR 220pF 50V K
C161 NCB31HK-102X C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V K
C162 NCB31HK-102X C CAPACITOR 1000pF 50V K
C163 NCB31AK-224X C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 10V K
C164 NCB31AK-224X C CAPACITOR 0.22uF 10V K
R1 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R2 NRSA63J-392X MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/16W J
R3 NRSA63J-392X MG RESISTOR 3.9kΩ 1/16W J
R4 NRSA63J-333X MG RESISTOR 33kΩ 1/16W J
R5 NRSA63J-333X MG RESISTOR 33kΩ 1/16W J
R6 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R7 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R8 NRSA63J-222X MG RESISTOR 2.2kΩ 1/16W J
R9 NRSA63J-224X MG RESISTOR 220kΩ 1/16W J
R10 NRSA63J-334X MG RESISTOR 330kΩ 1/16W J
R11 NRSA63J-273X MG RESISTOR 27kΩ 1/16W J
R12 NRSA63J-334X MG RESISTOR 330kΩ 1/16W J
R13 NRSA63J-204X MG RESISTOR 200kΩ 1/16W J
R14 NRSA63J-220X MG RESISTOR 22Ω 1/16W J
R15 NRSA63J-564X MG RESISTOR 560kΩ 1/16W J
R18 NRSA63J-270X MG RESISTOR 27Ω 1/16W J
R19 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R20 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R21 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R22 NRSA63J-822X MG RESISTOR 8.2kΩ 1/16W J
R23 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R24 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R25 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R26 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R27 NRSA63J-471X MG RESISTOR 470Ω 1/16W J
R28 NRSA63J-473X MG RESISTOR 47kΩ 1/16W J
R29 NRSA63J-472X MG RESISTOR 4.7kΩ 1/16W J
R30 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R31 NRSA63J-102X MG RESISTOR 1kΩ 1/16W J
R32 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R33 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R34 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R35 NRSA63J-103X MG RESISTOR 10kΩ 1/16W J
R36 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R37 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R38 NRSA63J-123X MG RESISTOR 12kΩ 1/16W J
R39 NRSA63J-4R7X MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/16W J
R40 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R41 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J
R42 NRSA63J-4R7X MG RESISTOR 4.7Ω 1/16W J
R43 NRSA63J-221X MG RESISTOR 220Ω 1/16W J